## **Sedalia Town Council Meeting / Public Hearing**

Sedalia Town Hall May 6, 2019 / 7:00 PM

## Agenda

Call to Order Prayer & Meditation Pledge to the U.S. Flag Roll Call	Mayor Morgan Silent Town Clerk
<ul><li>A. MOTION to approve the agenda</li><li>B. MOTION to approve minutes from the previous meeting</li></ul>	Town Council Town Council
C. DISCUSSIONS/REPORTS/GUESTS	
Public Hearing Item  I. Vote to Adopt Ordinances on Gaming Establishments	- Mayor Morgan Attorney Benshoff
II. Vote to Adopt a Business Dev. Clearance Certificate	Cam Dungee, Town Clerk
III. Major-rene Bratcher Celebration Update	Ms. Stephanie Dearman
IV. Code Enforcement Report	Brandon Emory, ACE
<b>V.</b> Planning Board Meeting UpdateRe-appoint Serita Faison & Sandra Hamlett	Chairman Robert Jones
VI. Planning Retreat Report	Mayor Pro Tem V. Jones
VII. Sedalia Spring Litter Sweep / G.C. Spring Cleanup	Councilwomen O. Jones

## **D. CITIZENS COMMENTS**

Please state your name and address before any comment or question

## **E. ANNOUCEMENTS**

All regular scheduled meetings are held at the Sedalia Town Hall at 7:00 pm

- The next Planning Board meeting will be on May 16<sup>th</sup>
- $\bullet~$  There will be a trip to the Farmer's Market for senior citizens on May  $18^{\rm th}.$  Participants must RSVP by May  $14^{\rm th}$
- The next Town Council Agenda Meeting will be on May 20th
- The town hall will be closed on May 27th in observance to Memorial Day
- The next Town Council Meeting will be held on June 3rd